University of Mumbai No. SW/20/of 2025

Dr. Sunil Patil I/c Director



Department of Students' Development Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 'B' Road, Churchgate, <u>Mumbai - 400 020</u> Tel. No.- 8369753642

CIRCULAR:

Subject: Applications are Invited from the Students of Colleges Affiliated to the University of Mumbai for the Best Student Award for the Academic Year 2024-25

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform your goodself that the University of Mumbai has instituted the following Best Student Awards for the students of Colleges affiliated to the University of Mumbai for the Academic Year 2024-25.

The details of Awards are as follows-

Title of the Award for Boys:

- Platinum Boy Award (Rs. 15000, Trophy and Certificate) -for the Student who score Highest Marks in the Selection Criteria
- Diamond Boy Award (Rs. 12000, Trophy and Certificate) -for the Student who score Second Highest Marks in the Selection Criteria
- Golden Boy Award (Rs. 10000, Trophy and Certificate) -for the Student who score Third Highest Marks in the Selection Criteria

Title of the Award for Girls:

- Platinum Girl Award (Rs. 15000, Trophy and Certificate) -for the Student who score Highest Marks in the Selection Criteria
- Diamond Girl Award (Rs. 12000, Trophy and Certificate) -for the Student who score Second Highest Marks in the Selection Criteria
- Golden Girl Award (Rs. 10000, Trophy and Certificate)
 -for the Student who score Third Highest Marks in the Selection Criteria

The Department of Students' Development has developed a portal **www.unimumbaidsd.com** for invitation of **online Applications** from students. The concerned link will be active from March 15, 2025.

The interested student is informed to submit his/her information online on the link provided on the portal. After submission of information the PDF file of Forwarding Letter, Application Form and Letter Regarding Discipline and Good and Moral Character shall be generated on the dashboard of applicant student. Applicant students are informed to submit the hardcopies of 1) Forwarding Letter (Generated from Portal) 2) Application Form (Generated from Portal) and 3) Letter Regarding Discipline and Good and Moral Character (Generated from Portal) either in person or through speed post with all relevant certificates and signatures to the Office of Director, Department of Students' Development, 1st Floor, Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai, PIN - 400 020.

The selection criteria for Best Student Award is attached with this circular. The scrutiny committee nominated by Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai shall scrutinize all received applications and assign the marks to the applicant. As per the marks the awards shall be declared to the applicant student.

The Principals of the College affiliated to the University of Mumbai are informed to bring this circular to the notice of the students and motivate them to apply for the Best Student Award.

The last date for submission of Hardcopies of 1) Forwarding Letter (Generated from Portal) 2) Application Form (Generated from Portal) and 3) Letter Regarding Discipline and Good and Moral Character (Generated from Portal) is April 22, 2025.

Though the process of application is online, it is mandatory to submit the hardcopies of required documents to the office of Director, Department of Students' Development. The online application without submission of hardcopies shall not be considered for the award.

The incomplete form(s) shall not be accepted under any circumstances.

For any technical problem occurred during online submission, communicate on email **support@unimumbaidsd.com** or on the mobile number **8369753642**, **9326957756**.

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 22, 2025

Dr. Sunil Patil I/c Director, DSD

Copy for information and necessary action to:
Principals of the College affiliated to the University of Mumbai